

SEMESTER FEES

Effective Fall 2018

Accounting Services 800 Georgia Southwestern State University Drive, Americus, GA 31709

	15 credit hrs	15 credit hrs	12 credit hrs	12 credit hrs	
ALL STUDENTS-FULL TIME	Fall 2018	Fall 2018	Fall 2018	Fall 2018	
ON CAMPUS CLASSES	Resident	Non Res	Resident	Non Res	
	U Graduate	U Graduate	Graduate*	Graduate	
Matriculation	\$2,478.00	\$9,016.00	\$2,276.00	\$9,053.00	
Institutional Fee	242.00	242.00	242.00	242.00	
Health Service Fee	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00	
Activity Fee	65.00	65.00	65.00	65.00	
Athletic Fee	205.00	205.00	205.00	205.00	
Technology Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	
Success Center Fee	38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00	
TOTAL FEES	3,168.00	9,706.00	2,966.00	9,743.00	
Parking Fee (non-refundable)	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	
TOTAL	3,186.00	9,724.00	2,984.00	9,761.00	

*excludes the MBA Program

NOTE:

- Any Under Grad Student will be assessed up to 15 credit hours for Matriculation.
 Student will be assessed up to 15 credit hours for Matriculation.
 Student and \$9,016.00 non resident.
- 2 All Students, regardless of number of hours, are required to pay the \$60.00 Technology Fee
 3 Students taking 5 or more hours will pay \$242.00 Institutional Fee.
 Students taking less than 5 hours will pay \$121.00 Institutional Fee.
 4 All new students will be required to pay \$10.00 ID card fee

PART TIME STUDENTS:

Matriculation-per credit hour 165.20 601.07 190.00 755.00

Under-Grad Students residing in residence halls or UG students enrolled for 3 or more semester hours on campus pay an Additional \$448.00(Stu Activity Fee, Athletic Fee, Health Fee, Success Center Fee, & Technology Fee) plus Institutional Fee

Graduate Students enrolled 7 or more hours pay full fees, but if enrolled 4-6 hours will pay 50% of fees (Student Activity Fee, Athletic Fee, Health Fee, and Success Center Fee) plus Technology Fee and Institutional Fee.

Graduate Students enrolled 1-3 hours will pay only the \$60.00 technology fee and \$121.00 institutional fee plus tuition.

Credit Hour

FOOD SERVICE

Three types of meal plans are available:

21 meals per week plus \$300 flex cash \$2,025.00 15 meals per week plus \$400 flex cash 1,925.00 10 meals per week plus \$450 flex cash 1.815.00

NOTE:

Students living in college housing with less than 60 credit hours must purchase one of the three meal plans listed above.

Students living in college housing with more than 60 credit hours will be assessed \$500.00 dining dollars if a meal plan is not chosen.

RESIDENCE HALL RATES

Oaks: Double Occupancy 2.035.00 per semester Freshmen Single Occupancy 2,710.00 per semester

Pines:

Upperclass 4 bedroom suites 2,765.00 per semester

Magnolia

Upperclass Single Occupancy 2,710.00 per semester

E-Tuition Rates		
E-Tuition Undergraduate	199.00	
E-Tuition Graduate	257.00	
E-Tuition WEB-BSIT (BS Inform technology)	350.00	
E-Tuition Graduate CIS (Master Science & Computer Science)	257.00	
E-Tuition Collaborative MSN & MSNP program	385.00	

172.00 E-Tuition Caregiver certificate program E-Core Tuition E-Major Tuition 159.00 199.00